

ఆండ్ర్మువదేశ్ आंध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH si. No. <u>284క</u> Dt. <u>26-3- 99</u> Rs. 10

Sold to I. Suresh S/o Novasimha must thy advocate Vizianas alam Juni Sud-Keynstres

For Whom P. A Shok Grajapathi Rasu Yolate Or. P. v. G. Rasu

20AA 817006

ar John Sub-Registres

*x-Officeo Stamp Vende

*X ** VIZIANAGARAM (OB)

Vizianagabam

FORM 26 (SEE RULE 4A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the Returning Officer for election to Legislative Assembly (name of the House) from Vizianagaram Constituency (name of the constituency).

I ASHOK GAJAPATHI RAJU PUSAPATI son of Late P.V.G.Raju aged about 58 years, resident of Cantonment, Vizianagaram candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-

1. If am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charges) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence (s) he shall furnish the following information:

- (i) Case/first information reports No./No.s.....
- (iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged......
- (iv) Court(s) which framed the charge(s)
- (v) Date(s) on which the charge(s).....

holy grapathiligh





ย่อเต็มอีล आंध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH SI. No. 2846 Di. 23-03-478. 10 Sold to I. รบระลา S/o Narasimho must they advocate visiancy cham

For Whom P. A Shok Grasa Pathi Raju S/o late or . P. U. G. Raju

20AA 817007

Joint Sub-Registre,

Ex-Officeo Stamp Vengue

R.O. VIZIANAGARAM (OR)

:: 2 ::

- (vi) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction
- 2. Thave not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offences] referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2) or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, \$951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

- (i) Case/first information reports No./No.s....
- (ii) Court(s) which punished
- (iv) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged......



Shorty of op athis toping

:: 3 ::

(v) Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced

(vi) Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction

Place: Vizianagaram date: 28-03-2009

Appointed by the

NOTARIAL

Govt. of A.P., (India)

Signature of Deponent

VERIFICATION

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no party of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Vizianagaram 28th day of March, 2009.

Signature of deponent.

Note: "The columns in this Form which are not applicable to the deponent may be struck off."

Items below me on In the 28/5 day h Mark 20. 9 It vision

A.M.M. SATYANARAYANA AD VOCATO & NOTARY BASINA VEEDHI

VIZIANAGARAM-535001 Andhra Pradesh (India)

A. M. M. Satyanarayana

NOTZRY Appointed by the Govt. of A.P., (India)



Notary certificate of practice Valid upto14-y-2011 as perG.O RT. No 2645, 84, 11-12-2006



Sold to I Suresh & parasimha must they Advocate Visia nagaram

For Whom P. Ashork Gaja Pathi Raju Yolate Dr. P. V. G. Raju Visia nagaram

Visia nagaram

Visia nagaram

ANNEXURE – 1 AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY CANDIDATE ALONG WITH NOMINATION PAPER BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER

for election to A.P. LEGISLÄTIVE ASSEMBLY (name of the House) from 137 – VIZIANAGARAM ASSEMBLY constituency (name of the constituency)

I, ASHOK GAJAPATHI RAJU PUSAPATI, son of late VIJAYARAM GAJAPATHI RAJU, Hindu, aged 58 years, resident of Door No. 1-8-1, No.5 BUNGALOW, CANTONMENT, VIZIANAGARAM candidate at the above election, do hereby splemnly affirm and state on oath as under: - (strike out whichever not applicable)

[1] The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:

Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken : Under sections 143, 188, 186, 341 R/W 149 of IPC





ಆಂದ್ರ್ಷ್ಮ್ರ್ಷ್ಮ್ andhra pradesh

SL No. 2848 DI 23-03-04 Rs. 10

(iv)

Seld to I. suresh to Narasimhamusthy Advocate visionagalan

For Whom P. ASHOK Grasa Pathi Rai U SJo late or P. U. G. Raju

20AA 817009

Joint Sub-Registres

vizianagalam

:: 2 ::

The court which has taken cognizance:

Additional Judicial First Class Magistrate, Vizianagaram.

(iii) Case No. : 51/2008

Date of order of the court taking cognizance: 26-10-2008

Details of appeal(s) / application(s) for revision, etc., if any, filed against above order taking

cognizance: . No

NOTARY

(2) That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.) of myself, my spouse and dependents :

A. Details of Movable assets:

(assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

-	(455)	ets in joint name indicating	g the extent of joint ownership	will also have	to be given)	
				Dependent – 1		
S.No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Vidyavathi	Dependent – 2	Dependent
3.140.	Description	Sell	Suneela Gajapathi Raju	Devi Gajapathi	Name	-3 etc.
1	¥ .		, , ,	Raju		Name
(i)	Cash	Rs. 6,399/-	Rs. 3,666/-	Rs. 2,150/-		
(ii)	Deposits in	1. State Bank of India,	1. SBI Cantonment, Vizianagaram	1. S.B.I.		
(,	Banks, Financial	Cantonment Branch,	Rs. 26,262.72	1		1
	Institutions and	Vizianagarma Rs. 14,594.07	,	Cantonment,		į l
	Non-Banking	_	2. Canara Bank, Vizianagaram	Vizianagaram		
	•	2. Maharaja Co-operative	Rs.7,831.42	Rs. 44,331.80		1
1 1	Financial	Bank Ltd., Visakhapatnam	3. F.D.Rs Canara Bank, Hyderabad	2. FDRs in		1
	Companies	Rs. 1,333.00	Rs.1,80,440.00	State Bank of		1
1		3. Indian Overseas Bank	4. F.D.R.s in Canara Bank,	Hyderabad,		1
		Vizianagaram.	Vizianagaram Rs. 3,31,642.00	Vizianagaram		į
		Rs.1,64,972.10	5. F.D.R.s in S.B.I., Cantonment,	Rs.5,00,000.00		
1		4. State Bank of Hyderabad,	Vizianagaram Rs. 5,00,000.00		•	
1		Hyderabad Rs. 85,164.30	6. F.D.Rs in State Bank of			}
		5. Axis Bank Ltd.,	Hyderabad, Vizianagaram			1
		Vizianagaram Rs.51,152.88	Rs.1,50,000/-			į l
		6. HDFC Bank Ltd.,	7. Joint Account with 2 nd			
		Vizianagaram Rs.19,690.70	daughter in State Bank of India,			1 1
1		7. FDRs in Indian Overseas	Hyderabad Rs.3476.00			1
1		Bank, Vizianagaram	8. Karur Vysya bank Ltd.,			i i
1		Rs.6,70,000.00	Vizianagaram Rs.21,149.70			
1		8. FDRs in State Bank of	11.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1			
1		Indian, Cantonment,				
		Vizianagaram				1
		Rs.1,00,000.00				
1		9. Joint Account with wife in				i i
1		State Bank of Hyderabad,				1
		Vizianagaram Rs.10,261.00				
(iii)	Bonds,	1. 125 shares in Maharaja	Nil	Aut		
(111)	Debentures	,	NII	Nil		1
}		Co-op Bank Ltd.,				1
1	and shares in	Visakhapatnam @ 100/-				
1	companies	each share value Rs.				1
		12,500/-				
1		2. 750 shares in ITC Agro				
1		Tech Lt. Purchased for Rs.	•			
1		30,000/- (500 shares at Rs.				i i
		10/- and 250 shares at Rs.	÷			1
1		100/-)				
1		3. 2304 shares in TATA Steel				1
1		Ltd.,				
1		4. Rural Electrification Corp.				
1		Ltd., 80 bonds face value				
		each @ 10,000/-				
		5. 10 shares in Balaji				1 1
		Telefilms Ltd.,				1
		6. 10 shares in Dhanalaxmi				
		bank ltd.,			•	1
		7. 10 shares in LIC Housing				1 1
		Finance Ltd.,				
(iv)	Other Financial	Nil	Nil	Nil		
(10)	instruments		1411	1411		
	NSS, Postal					l l
	savings, LIC					
Saty	policies, etc.					
A.	Mulicies, etc.				-	

NOTARY anagaran

Shorty of spathi Login

	Motor vehicles (details of make, etc.,	1. AP 13-4786 jeep 1982 model. 2. AP 9AB 6606 indica car (1999 model) 3. APL 256 Ford (1930 model)	1. AP 35 E 1701 Honda city (2004 model)	Nil	
(vi)	Jewellery (give details of weight and value)	Huf:- Gold, Silver ware and Diamonds value fixed by wealth tax officer, 1992-93 asst year Rs.3,69,065/- Ind:- Gold, Jewellery value fixed by wealth tax officer 1992-93 asst. year Rs. 40,600/-	Gold, Jewellery value fixed by wealth tax officer 1992-93 asst. year Rs. 1,47,130/-	Silver ware value fixed by wealth tax officer 1992-93 asst. year Rs.77,352/-	
(vii)	Other Assets, such as values of claims/interests	Claim pending family properties before the District Judge Court in Vizianagaram AOP 631/07. Our claim is 1/7 th share			

Note: Value of Bonds / Shares / Debentures as per the latest market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of non-listed companies should be given.

*Dependent here means a person substantially dependents on the income of the candidate.



Details of immovable assets:

note: Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated)

1						
			Spouse	Dependent – 1		Dependent
S.No.	Description	Self	Suneela	Vidyavathi	Dependent – 2	-3 etc.
			Gajapathi	Devi Gajapathi	Name	Name
		e	Raju	Raju		
(i)	Agricultural Land	1. S.No. 53/2 part Vizianagaram 1 st Bit.	Nil	Nil		1
	- Location(s)	(Received through arbitration award on 3-				1
	- Survey Number(s)	10-1970 a Mango garden in Vizianagaram				1
	- Extent (Total	Bit 1 (Jaggayama Tope half share) value				1
	measurement)	fixed by the wealth tax officer in				
	- Current market value	Assessment year 1971-72, Rs. 70,000/-				
		half share being Rs. 35,000/- in that year.				
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land	A3.16 cts land at OOTY Tamilnadu state	Nil	Nil		
	- Location(s)	received through arbitration award on 3-				1
	- Survey Number(s)	10-1970. The value fixed by wealth tax				
	- Extent (Total	officer in that year Rs. 13,177/-				
	measurement)					
	- Current market value					
(iii)	Buildings (commercial	1. T.S.No. 665 Part block No.19,	T.S.No.	1. T.S.No.		
	and residential)	Cantonment, Vizianagaram No.5,	1044, 1045	1044, 1045 at		Į.
	- Location(s)	Bungalow residential (purchased Rs.	Shops in	PW Market,		1
	- Survey / Door	50,000/-through registered sale deed on	P.W.	Vizianagaram 2		1
	Numbers(s)	11-8-1971.	Market.	shops		
	- Extent (Total	2. Shops and sites TS No.s 1044, 1045	received	purchased		
	measurement)	Prince of wales market Vizianagaram	through gift	through		
	- Current market value	purchased through registered sale deed	deeds	registered sale		
1	Carrent market value	on 30-12-1971 Rs.82,400/-	dated 2-4-	dded dated 12-		
1	1		1974 and	10-1985		
1			18.3.1974	2. 7 shops	}	
1		,	Rs.48,600/-	received	}	1
	1			through family	1	
1	1		}	arrangement		1
l	1		}	deed dated 21-	1	1
}			}	12-1985		}
(iv)	House / Apartments,	1. Site purchased in Hyderabad through	Nil	Nil		
(10)	etc.,	Vijaya Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.,	1	1	1	
1	- Location(s)	document No. 1597/94, dt. 25-4-1994,	}			1
1	- Survey / Door	(sale value Rs.5,000/-), (incidental	}	}		
1	Numbers(s)	expenses Rs.1,010/-), (Development	1 .	1		1
1	- Extent (Total	charges Rs.75,000/-), Total land value	1		1	1
1	measurement)	Rs.81,010/ The house was built by me				1
1	- Current market value	costing Rs.25,00,000/- completed in the				1
1	- Current market value	vear 2001.	}			}
(14)	Others	Claim pending family properties before	Nil	Nil	 	+
(v)	(such as interest in	the District Judge Court in Vizianagaram	1311	'*''		}
	(Such as milerest m		1	1	1	1
1	property)	AOP 631/07. Our claim is 1/7 th share	1	ì	I .	1



holy of an athir fair

(3) I give herein below the details of my liabilities / over dues to Public Financial Institutions and Government dues :-

(Note: Please give separate details for each item)

S.No.		Description	Name and address of Bank /	Amount
,	4		Financial Institution(s)	outstanding as on
	1		Department(s)	
(a)	(i)	Loans from Banks	Nil	
	(ii)	Loans from Financial Institutions	Nil	
	(iii)	Government dues :-		
		a) Dues to departments dealing		
		with Government		
		accommodation		
		b) Dues to departments dealing		
		with supply of water		
1	1	c) Dues to departments dealing		
		with supply of water		
1		d) Dues to departments dealing		
	ļ	with telephones		
		e) Dues to departments dealing		
		with government transport		
}	1	(including aircrafts and		
	 	helicopters)		
	(i)	f) Other dues if any Income Tax including surcharge	2008-09 Assessment Years both	
1	10	[(also indicate the assessment year	H.U.F. and Individual filed	
		upto whichIncome Tax Return filed.	H.U.F. PAN No. AB HPP9975J	
		Give also Permanent Account	IND PAN No. AC SPP 8675L	
		Number (PAN)]	110 1 A10 100 AC 31 1 00732	
	(ii)	Wealth Tax (Aso indicate the	1992-93 Assessment years both	
}	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	assessment year upto which	H.U.F. and Individual filed	
		Wealth Tax return filed.)	H.U.F. GIR No. A.228	
			IND GIR No. A 856	
	(iii)	Sales Tax (only in case of	Nil	
		proprietary business)		
	(iv)	Property Tax	1. No.5 Bungalow, Cantonment	
			Vizianagaram Rs. 1,840/- annually.	
}			2. P.W.Market 29,570/- annually.	
			3. House in Hyderabad Rs. 15,826/-	
		•	annually	



hold gordhi liga

(4) My education qualifications are as under:

(GIVE DETAILS OF SCHOOL AND UNIVERSITY EDUCATION)

(Name of school / university and the year in which the course was completed should also be given.)

Hyderabad Public School, Matriculation, Osmania University, 1968.

DEPONENT

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no party of it is false and nothing material has been concealed.

Verified at Vizianagaram this the 28th day of March 2009.

DEPONENT

Signal between me on the 128 to day 1

Manh, 2009 at vigamena

28.3 --



A.M.M. SATYANARAYANA
AB YOCATE & NOTARY
BASINA YECHH
WIIA:IAGARAM-535801
Andhra Pradesh (India)

A. M. M. Satyanarayana
NOTARY
Appointed by the
Govt. of A.P., (India)



Notary certificate of practice Valid upte14-7-2011 as perG.O, BT. No. 2645, Dt. 11-12-2006